Date: 07/10/14

Current Geography Selection: (1 Selected) Polygon: Artesia Pilar VER2

Your title for this geography: Artesia Pilar VER2
Current Index Base: Entire US

Demographic

Detail Summary Report

Population Demographics

2000 2010
Census Census
Total Population 13,918 13,260
Population Density
13,244.94 13,113.01
(Pop/Sq Mi) 3 3,113.0
Total Households 2,540 2,462
Population by
Gender:
Male 7,215 51.8% 6,807 51.3%
Female 6,704 48.2% 6,454 48.7%
Population by Race/Ethnicity
2000 2010
Census % Census %
White 5,342 38.4% 5,917 44.6%
Black 291 2.1% 183 1.4%
American Indian or 233 1.7% 173 1.3%
Alaska Native
Asian/Native 453 3.3% 422 3.2%
Hawaiian/Other
Pacific Islander
Some Other Race 6,920 49.7% 6,219 46.9%
Two or More Races 680 4.9% 346 2.6%
Hispanic Ethnicity 12,589 90.5% 12,294 92.7%
Not Hispanic or 1,329 9.6% 966 7.3%
Latino
Population by Age
2000 2010
Census % Census %
Oto 4 1,419 10.2% 1,171 8.8%
5to 14 2,902 20.8% 2,399 18.1%

2013B
Estimates
13,686
13,533.95
2,551
7,017 51.3%
6,668 48.7%
2013B
Estimates %
6,177 45.1%
210 1.5%
199 1.5%
445 3.2%
6,294 46.0%
362 2.7%
12,768 93.3%
918 6.7%
2013B
Estimates %
1,201 8.8%
2,509 18.3%

2018
Projections

13,680
13,528.33

2,552

7,002
6,678

2018
Projections

6,442
206
210

423

6,015
385
12,862
818

2018
Projections

1,164
2,406

Percent Change

2000 to 2013 to

2010 2018
-4.7% -0.0%
-1.0% -0.0%
-3.1% 0.1%
51.2% -5.7% -0.2%
48.8% -3.7% 0.2%
Percent Change
% 2000 to 2013 to
2010 2018
47.1% 10.8% 4.3%
1.5% -37.1% -1.6%
1.5% -25.7% 5.8%
3.1% -6.8% -4.9%
44.0% -10.1% -4.4%
2.8% -49.1% 6.2%
94.0% -2.3% 0.7%
6.0% -27.3% -10.9%
Percent Change
% 2000 to 2013 to
2010 2018
8.5% -17.4% -3.1%
17.6% -17.3% -4.1%



15to 19

20 to 24
25to 34

35 to 44

45 to 54

55 to 64

65 to 74

75 to 84

85+

Median Age:

Total Population

Households by Income

$0 - $15,000
$15,000 - $24,999
$25,000 - $34,999
$35,000 - $49,999
$50,000 - $74,999
$75,000 - $99,999
$100,000 - $149,999
$150,000 +

Average Hhld Income
Median Hhld Income

Per Capita Income

Employment

Total Population 16+

Popn 16+:Civilian,
Employed

Popn 16+:Civilian,
Unemployed

Popn 16+:In Armed
Forces

Popn 16+:Not In
Labor Force

Housing Units

2000
Census %
1,248 9.0%
1,265 9.1%
2,531 18.2%
1,986 14.3%
1,155 8.3%
606 4.4%
433 3.1%
274  2.0%
97 0.7%
25.5
2000
Census %
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
$0
$N/A
$0
2000
Census
9,357
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%

2010
Census %
1,224 9.2%
1,178 8.9%
2,044 15.4%
1,903 14.4%
1,561 11.8%
885 6.7%
450 3.4%
300 2.3%
144 1.1%
28.0
2010
Census %
191 7.8%
216 8.8%
224  9.1%
459 18.6%
539 21.9%
397 16.1%
372 15.1%
63 2.6%
$66,972
$58,225
$12,642
2010
Census
9,411
5,664 60.2%
895 9.5%
0 0.0%
2,851 30.3%

2013B 2018
Estimates % Projections
1,200 8.8% 1,157
1,231 9.0% 1,186
2,168 15.8% 2,267
1,908 13.9% 1,881
1,601 11.7% 1,590
971 7.1% 1,057
456 3.3% 515
292 2.1% 301
148 1.1% 155
27.9 28.7

2013B 2018
Estimates % Projections
199 7.8% 168
225 8.8% 206
241  9.4% 220
466 18.3% 435
536 21.0% 472
424 16.6% 435
389 15.3% 519
70 2.8% 99
$67,119 $74,500
$58,240 $64,502
$12,730 $14,121
2013B 2018
Estimates Projections
9,719 9,866
6,072 62.5% 6,461
613 6.3% 477
0 0.0% 0
3,034 31.2% 2,927

%

Percent Change
2000 to 2013 to

2010 2018
8.5% -2.0% -3.6%
8.7% -6.9% -3.6%
16.6% -19.2% 4.6%
13.8% -4.2% -1.4%
11.6% 35.2% -0.7%
7.7% 46.1% 8.8%
3.8% 3.9% 12.9%
2.2% 9.4% 3.3%
1.1% 48.2% 4.5%
Percent Change
% 2000 to 2013 to
2010 2018
6.6% N/A% -15.7%
8.1% N/A% -8.5%
8.6% N/A% -8.7%
17.0% N/A% -6.7%
18.5% N/A% -11.9%
17.1% N/A% 2.6%
20.3% N/A% 33.2%
3.9% N/A% 40.3%
N/A% 11.0%
N/A% 10.8%
N/A% 10.9%
Percent Change
% 2000 to 2013 to
2013 2018
1.5%
65.5% N/A% 6.4%
4.8% N/A% -22.2%
0.0% N/A% N/A%
29.7% N/A% -3.5%



Total Housing Units

Total Occupied
Housing Units

Owner Occupied
Housing Units

Owned with a
mortgage or loan

Owned free and
clear

Renter Occupied

Vacant

Vehicles Available

0 Vehicles Available
1 Vehicle Available

2+ Vehicles
Available

Average Vehicles Per
Household

Marital Status

Married, Spouse
Present

Married, Spouse
Absent

Divorced
Widowed
Never Married

Age 15+ Population

Educational Attainment

Grade K - 8
Grade 9 - 11

High School
Graduate

Some College, No
Degree

Associates Degree

2000
Census %
2,580
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
40 1.5%
2000
Census %
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0.00
2000
Census %
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
9,596
2000
Census %
0 N/A%
0 N/A%
0 N/A%
0 N/A%
0 N/A%

2010
Census %

2,550

2,462 96.5%

1,373 55.8%

1,114 45.3%

259 10.5%

1,088 44.2%
88 3.5%

2010
Census %

139
510
1,812

5.6%
20.7%
73.6%

2.48

2010
Census %

3,491 36.0%

1,080 11.2%

412

330
4,376
9,689

4.3%
3.4%
45.2%

2010
Census %

2,521
1,107
1,402

34.6%
15.2%

19.2%
865 11.9%

306 4.2%

2013B
Estimates %

2,556

2,551 99.8%

1,378 54.0%

1,102 43.2%

276 10.8%

1,173 46.0%
5 0.2%

2013B
Estimates %

140
508
1,902

5.5%
19.9%
74.6%

2.50

2013B
Estimates %

3,641 36.5%

1,183 11.9%

444

395
4,313
9,975

4.5%
4.0%
43.2%

2013B
Estimates %

2,594
1,148
1,476

34.4%
15.2%

19.6%
879 11.7%

332 4.4%

2018 Percent Change

Projections % 2000 to 2013 to

2010 2018
2,556 -1.2% 0.0%
2,552 99.8% n/a 0.1%
1,372 53.8% n/a -0.4%
1,102 43.2% n/a -0.0%
270 10.6% n/a -2.0%
1,180 46.2% n/a 0.6%
4  0.2% 122.7% -20.0%
2018 Percent Change
2000 to 2013 to
s - o
Projections o 2010 2018
139 5.4% N/A% -0.7%
500 19.6% N/A% -1.7%
1,914 75.0% N/A% 0.6%
2.50 N/A% 0.3%
2018 Percent Change

Projections % 2000to 2013 to

2010 2018

3,654 36.1% N/A% 0.4%
1,179 11.7% N/A% -0.3%
458 4.5% N/A% 3.1%
403 4.0% N/A% 2.1%
4,415 43.7% N/A% 2.4%
10,109 1.0% 1.3%
2018 Percent Change

Projections % 2000to 2013 to

2010 2018

2,668 34.4% N/A% 2.9%
1,171 15.1% N/A% 2.0%
1,528 19.7% N/A% 3.5%
901 11.6% N/A% 2.5%
344  4.4% N/A% 3.4%



2000 2010 2013B 2018 Percent Change
2000 to 2013 to

Census % Census % Estimates % Projections % 2010 2018

Bachelor's Degree 0 N/A% 313 4.3% 306 4.1% 317 4.1% N/A% 3.9%

Graduate Degree 0 N/A% 181 2.5% 182 2.4% 197 2.5% N/A% 8.4%

No Schooling 0 N/A% 593 8.1% 627 8.3% 640 8.2% N/A% 2.1%
Completed

Age 25+ Population 0 7,288 7,544 7,766 N/A% 2.9%

Current year data is for the year 2013, 5 year projected data is for the year 2018. More About Our Data.
Demographic data © 2013 by Experian.
Traffic Count data © 2013 by DataMetrix. All rights reserved.
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